



CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution:

- ☒ FBC Engineering
- ☒ FBC Judge
- ☒ FBC Purchasing
- ☒ Contractor
- ☒ Consultant

Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond, Texas 77469
Phone: 281-633-7500
Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

PROJECT:

Various Roads in Arcola (17120x)

CONTRACTOR:

Angel Brothers Enterprises

PO Box 570

The contract is changed as follows:

Balancing Change Order

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 2

DATE 09/13/2021

PROJECT NUMBER 17120x

BID NUMBER 19-088

CONTRACT DATE 10/08/2019

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 183232

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (Contract Sum).....	\$ 1,464,549.60
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was.....	\$ 1,480,999.60
The (Contract Sum) will be ☐ increased or ☒ decreased or ☐ unchanged	
by this Change Order in the amount of.....	\$ -79,139.93
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be	\$ 1,401,859.67
The Contract Time will be ☒ increased or ☐ decreased or ☐ unchanged by.....	50 Days
The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is	
☒ changed or ☐ unchanged to.....	07/18/2020

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St.,
Richmond, Texas 77469

By: _____
(Signature)

DATE: _____



CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code	17120x	Report Run Date	10/21/2021
Project Name	Various Roads in Arcola (17120x)	Change Order Date	09/13/2021
Contract Number	CN-1	Original Contract Amount	1,464,549.60
Contractor	Angel Brothers Enterprises	Current Contract Amount	1,480,999.60
Change Order Number	2	Net Change This Order	-79,139.93
Short Description	Balancing Change Order	Contract Amount After Change	1,401,859.67

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
Construction	Site Preparation and Earthwork					
	3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	-0.0100	46.00	-0.46
	5	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE OR METAL PIPE (ALL SIZES)	LF	-4.0000	10.00	-40.00
	6	REMOVE AND RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	-2.0000	112.00	-224.00
	9	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING ASPHALTIC SURFACE AND BASE MATERIAL (ALL DEPTHS)	SY	-100.0000	9.00	-900.00
	Paving					
	14	HMAC TACK COAT (0.15 GAL/SY)	GAL	-193.0000	4.40	-849.20
	12	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE (6-INCH) FOR GRAVEL DRIVEWAYS	SY	-400.0000	30.81	-12,324.00
	15	PRIME COAT	GAL	-10.0000	4.20	-42.00
	48	Geogrid (Terragrid SX1515) - Provide and Install	SY	-700.0000	1.75	-1,225.00
	16	HOT MIX - HOT LAID ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, (TYPE "D" SURFACE COURSE, 2.5" DEPTH) (ROADWAY)	TON	55.6900	97.00	5,401.93
	17	DRIVEWAY - 6" CONCRETE	SY	155.8000	95.00	14,801.00
	Drainage					
	18	18" RCP (ASTM C76, CLASS III) (RUBBER GASKET)	LF	-2.0000	162.00	-324.00
	19	24" RCP (ASTM C76, CLASS III) (RUBBER GASKET)	LF	-119.0000	96.00	-11,424.00
	21	ARCH RCP -18"X28.5" (ASTM C506, CLASS III) (RUBBER GASKETED)(EQUIVALENT 24")(DES 3)	LF	32.0000	182.75	5,848.00
	Traffic Control Plan					
	24	TRAFFIC CONTROL	MONTHS	0.5000	2,965.00	1,482.50
	Storm Water Pollution Plan					
	31	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER, INSTALL AND REMOVE	LF	-689.0000	3.80	-2,618.20
	32	INLET PORTECTION BARRIER (STAGE 1, WITH FIBER ROLLS) - FURNISH, INSTALL, AND REMOVE	EA	-2.0000	300.00	-600.00
	35	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT STRUCTURES	EA	-1.0000	500.00	-500.00
	33	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (STAGE 2, WITH GRAVEL BAGS) - FURNISH, INSTALL, AND REMOVE	EA	-2.0000	60.00	-120.00
	34	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL AND REMOVE)	SY	-440.0000	37.00	-16,280.00
	Water					
	39	ADJUSTING EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO GRADE	EA	-8.0000	650.00	-5,200.00



CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
Construction	Water					
	37	RELOCATE/ADJUST WATER METER	EA	-1.0000	215.00	-215.00
	38	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	EA	-7.0000	417.00	-2,919.00
	Wastewater					
	40	ADJUST MANHOLES (WASTEWATER)	EA	-5.0000	790.00	-3,950.00
	Extra Work Items					
	44	WELL POINTING	LF	-200.0000	22.00	-4,400.00
	42	BORROW	CY	-273.4000	27.50	-7,518.50
	43	TOP SOIL	CY	-250.0000	50.00	-12,500.00
	45	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE	LF	-500.0000	3.50	-1,750.00
	46	VIDEO RECORDING CONSTRUCTION	LS	-1.0000	750.00	-750.00
	47	OFF-DUTY UNIFORMED PEACE OFFICE - AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER (MIN. BID \$25/HR)	HRS	-400.0000	50.00	-20,000.00
	Container Total					-79,139.93
	Grand Total					-79,139.93